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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

All Industrial Services, Inc. Candi Oakleycoakley@aci-construction.org

Bid Clerk Ben Flynngovbids@bidclerk.com

Builders Exchange Niki Swanknswank@bxohio.com

Complete General Construction Comp Anne Rhymerestimators@cgclist.com

Construction News Corp. Ted Blaicherted.blaicher@constructionjournal.com

Decker Construction Company Jon Ewertjewert@deckerconstruction.com

Double Z Construction Vince Guzzovinceguzzo@doublez.co

F. W. Dodge / McGraw Hill Madonna Griffinmadonna.griffin@mhfi.com

George J. Igel & Company, Inc. JoAnn Turk

ISQFT Jenae Coulterohio@isqft.com

Jess Construction Inc. Laura Snyderlauras@jesshoward.com

Kokosing Construction Mary Bluemab@kokosing.biz

Kokosing Construction Ben Stansbery bls2@kokosing.biz

Mark Schaffer Excavating & Trucking, I Chad Wonderlychad@markschaffer-excavating.com

McDaniels Construction Corp., Inc. Dan Moncriefdmoncrief@mcdanielscontruction.com

Mountaineer Contractors, Inc. Christopher Robertschristopher.robertson@mciwv.com

Mr. Excavator Thom Flesherestimating@mrexcavator.com

Nickolas Savko and Sons Scott Ingramsingram@nicksavko.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Nov 12, 2013
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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Paul Peterson Company Mark Rosendalemarkr@ppco.net

R. B. Jergens Bill Lonsburybill.lonsbury@rbjergens.com

Sachs Masonry David SachsSACHSMASONRY@YAHOO.COM

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Betty Colbertbcolbert@shellyandsands.com

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Kyle StrawserTRAWSER@STRAWSERPAVING.CO

The Blue Book Building & Construction Kathy Steinkstein@thebluebook.com

The Shelly Company Ross Kirkrkirk@shellyco.com

Trucco Construction Company Joel Cochranjoel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com

US Utility Contractor Company, Inc. Don Taylordtaylor@usutilitycontractors.com
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Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Nov 12, 2013
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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* * * End of Sheet 1 * * * 

ADDENDUM NO. 1  
to the contract for 

 
Emerald Parkway - Phase 8 

07-008-CIP 
Bid Date:  November 21, 2013 

 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the 
contract documents for this project: 
 
Notice to Potential Bidders: 
 

Additional project specifications are contained within the Supplemental 
Specifications section of the contract documents. 

 
Request for Information: 
 

1. Are the CAD files available for our use?  AutoCAD files for the project are 
available for download on the City of Dublin website.  The two (2) files contain 
all of the basemap line work and surface models for the project 

 
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS 

General Notes – Sheet 3 of 275 

Remove Note: “CITY OF COLUMBUS AND OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS, CURRENT EDITIONS, AND ANY 
SUPPLEMENTS THERETO (HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS), SHALL 
GOVERN ALL CONSTRUCTION ITEMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.” 

Add note: “CITY OF COLUMBUS CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS EXCEPT 
SECTION 100 GENERAL PROVISIONS, CURRENT EDITION, AND ANY SUPPLEMENTS THERETO 
(HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS), SHALL GOVERN ALL 
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  REFER TO THE CITY OF DUBLIN 
GENERAL CONDITIONS DIVISION 100 FOUND IN THE PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS.” 

General Notes – Sheet 4 of 275 

PAVEMENT 

Remove Note: “THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT USE ANY RECLAIMED MATERIALS IN 
ITEM 304 OR 448 ASPHALT CONCRETE.” 

Add Note:  “THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT USE ANY RECLAIMED MATERIALS IN ITEM 
304.” 
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* * * End of Sheet 2 * * * 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
 
 
 
 
Addendum Approved By:  
                                                   Paul A. Hammersmith, PE  11-12-2013 
                                                   Director of Engineering/City Engineer     Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
 

Terminus for Addendum No. 1 
Certification by Bidder 

 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his proposal 
as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
   
       
Signed:        Date:     
 
Company:             


